

Department of Education REGION IV-A CALABARZON

SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

October 1, 2024

DIVISION MEMORANDUM No. 442 , s. 2024

TURN-OVER CEREMONY FOR VOLLEYBALL EQUIPMENT DONATION FROM CREAMLINE-REBISCO

TO: Assistant Schools Division Superintendents

Chief- Curriculum Implementation Division (CID)

Chief- School Governance and Operations Division (SGOD)

Public Schools District Supervisors

All Others Concerned

- 1. This memorandum serves to inform you of the official turn-over ceremony for the volleyball equipment generously donated by Creamline-Rebisco. The event will be held on October 10, 2024, at 1:30 PM at the Laiya Integrated National High School, Laiva San Juan, Batangas.
- 2. The activity aims to acknowledge and express our gratitude to Creamline-Rebisco for their invaluable contribution to our school's sports program and to inspire and motivate students to engage in sports and develop their athletic abilities.
- 3. Beneficiaries of Volleyball Equipment Donation are the following:

Malvar Central School

Dacanlao Elementary School Laiya National High School

Balayan National High School

Roman Ozaeta Memorial School

San Pascual National High School

Governor Feliciano Leviste MNHS

Wenceslao Trinidad Memorial NHS

Dr. Crisogono B. Ermita Sr. MNHS - Nasugbu West

Bauan Technical Integrated HS

- Malvar

- Calaca

- San Juan

- Balayan East

- San Jose

- San Pascual

- Lemery

- Laurel

- Bauan West

- 4. Please see Enclosure 1 for the list of participants.
- 5. Your presence is highly encouraged as this ceremony marks the official handover of the donated equipment to the school.
- 6. This Memorandum shall serve as the Travel Authority.
- 7. Expenses relative to the conduct of this activity shall be charged against local funds subject to the usual accounting and auditing rules and regulations.







Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City

Telephone: (043)722-1840 / 722-1796

Email Address: deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph

website: www.depedbatangas.com



Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

- 8. For any concerns and inquiries, please contact Ms. Anabel E. Magalona at 09171326208 (globe) / 09684977424 (smart) or at anabel.magalona@deped.gov.ph.
- 9. Immediate dissemination and compliance of this Memorandum is expected.

MARITES A. IBAÑEZ, CESO V Schools Division Superintendent

AEM / Turn-Over Ceremony for Volleyball Equipment Donation from Creamline-Rebisco R2-137330/ 10-01-2024









Department of Education

REGION IV-A CALABARZON SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BATANGAS

Enclosure No. 1

TURN-OVER CEREMONY FOR VOLLEYBALL EQUIPMENT DONATION FROM CREAMLINE-REBISCO

Laiya Integrated National High School Laiya San Juan Batangas October 10, 2024

LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

NAME	DESIGNATION	SCHOOL/ OFFICE
1. MARITES A. IBAŇEZ, CESO V	SCHOOLS DIVISION SUPT.	OSDS
2. GREGORIO T. MUECO, CESO VI	ASST. SCHOOLS DIV. SUPT.	OSDS
3. MARIAN L. ARIAS, EdD	OIC-CHIEF, SGOD	SGOD
4. ANABEL E. MAGALONA	SENIOR EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST, SMN	SGOD
5. NOAH P. DUQUE	EDUCATION PROGRAM SPECIALIST II, SMN	SGOD
6. JIMMY J. MORILLO	EDUCATION PROGRAM SUPERVISOR - MAPEH	CID
7. ELLIENOR D. PEÑA	PUBLIC SCHOOLS DISTRICT SUPERVISOR	SAN JUAN EAST
8. Gilberto Perez	SCHOOL HEAD	Malvar Central School
9. Luwela Macalindong	SCHOOL HEAD	Dacanlao Elementary School
10. Arnel Evangelista	SCHOOL HEAD	Laiya National High School
11. Crispin Magpantay	SCHOOL HEAD	Balayan National High School
12. Marlon Viaro	SCHOOL HEAD	Roman Ozaeta Memorial School
13. Atena A. Rivera	SCHOOL HEAD	San Pascual National High School
14. Donato Magboo	SCHOOL HEAD	Governor Feliciano Leviste MNHS
15. Maria Celita De Leon	SCHOOL HEAD	Wenceslao Trinidad Memorial NHS
16. Dulce Amor Abante	SCHOOL HEAD	Bauan Technical Integrated HS
17. Zany Gargullo	SCHOOL HEAD	Dr. Crisogono B. Ermita Sr. MNHS







Address: Provincial Sports Complex, Bolbok, 4200 Batangas City

Telephone:(043)722-1840 / 722-1796

Email Address: deped.batangas@deped.gov.ph

website: www.depedbatangas.com